## HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA – 134151 Website <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u>

## CORRIGENDUM

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission's Advt. No. 5/2015 for 1271 posts of **PGT Computer Science, PGT Fine Arts and PGT Music,** dated 02.07.2015 which was published in various Newspaper on 05.07.2015, i.e Dainik Bhaskar, Punjab Kesri, Amar Ujala, The Tribune and Indian Express.

2. Rule 19-A of Haryana State Education School Cadre (Group B) services Rules 2012, is as under:-

"19-A Transitional Provision- The person fulfilling the conditions enunciated under note (i) or (ii)(a) of Appendix B to these rules and possess the qualification under column 3 mentioned against the respective posts on the Haryana State Education Lecturer School Cadre(Group C) Service Rule 1998 shall also be eligible for recruitment as a onetime measure:

Provided that such person shall have to qualify the Haryana Teacher Eligibility Test(HTET) and B.Ed. by 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2015\* and if he fails to do so, his appointment shall stand terminated automatically without giving any further notice".

\* 1st April, 2018, vide notification dated 12th September, 2014.

3. The candidates who are eligible as per above provision against the Advertisement No.5/2015 for the posts of **PGT Fine Arts and PGT Music** may apply, as these posts are being advertised for 1st time after notification of rules.

The eligible candidates who could not apply earlier may apply now up to 12.10.2015.

Other terms and conditions of Advt. No. 5/2015 remain the same.

Place: Panchkula

Dated: 06.10.2015

Secretary

Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Panchkula.